

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 201 OF 2009

S.K.MODI & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date: 01/05/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Krishnan Venugopal, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.V. Dinesh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)MoEF Mr.Haris Beeran, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Taken on board.

Learned counsel appearing for the MoEF submits that the survey
will be conducted within a period of six weeks.

The writ petition is disposed of accordingly.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master