

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.Nos.1 & 2 in WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 201 OF 2009

S.K.MODI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(For clarification of court's order dated 01.05.2009 and direction and office report)

Date: 13/05/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.V. Dinesh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Applicant in IA 1: Mr. A. Mariarputham, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Nishe Rajan Shonker, Adv.
 Mr. Rajesh, Adv.

Applicant in IA 2:

Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
Mr. P.S. Narasimha, Sr.Adv.
Mr. K. Raghavacharyulu, adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. D.Julius Riamei, Adv.
Mr. G. Gangmei, Adv.

Mr. Haris Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

I.A.No.1:

Mr.Mukul Rohtagi, learned senior counsel, states that in view of the subsequent developments, nothing survives for adjudication as of today. In view of the said statement, I.A. is disposed of as infructuous.

...2/-

-2-

I.A.No.2:

In view of the subsequent orders, no adjudication is required. I.A. is dismissed as infructuous.

(N. Annapurna)
AR-cum-PS

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master